St Marys Village \$100 Gift Card Competition

Enter the draw for your chance to win a \$100 St Marys Village gift card as our gift to you!

Terms & Conditions of Entry

Eligibility

- Entrants must be 18 years of age or older to be eligible.
- Entry is open to all eligible customers who complete the online entry form hosted on the <u>www.stmarysvillage.com.au</u> website.
- Employees, immediate family members of employees, employees of any company associated with the promotion are ineligible to enter.

Entry

- The promotion for the draw commences at 9:00am on Monday 18th October 2021 and entries close at 5:30pm on Thursday 16th December 2021.
- Customers must submit their entry online via the online entry form on the St Marys Village website – <u>www.stmarysvillage.com.au</u> by 5.30pm on Thursday 16th December 2021 to be eligible for entry into the draw.
- Eligible customers can enter the competition multiple times ensuring they fill out the online entry form and submit it by 5.30pm on Thursday 16th December 2021.

Prizes and winnings

- The random prize draw will take place at 10:00am on Friday 17th December 2021at St Marys Village 10 Charles Hackett Drive, St Marys NSW 2760.
- The first valid entry randomly drawn from via random number generator will receive a St Marys Village gift card valued at \$100.00.
- All gift card prizes are non-refundable for cash.
- The total prize pool value is \$102.50.
- Promoter is Krulis Commercial on behalf of St Marys Village.

Prize Conditions

- Winners will be notified they have won via telephone and/or email on Friday 17th December 2021 on the completion of the draw.
- Winners will have their details published online on the St Marys Village website – <u>www.stmarysvillage.com.au</u> & Facebook page -<u>https://www.facebook.com/StMarysVillage</u>
- If there are any unclaimed or un-awarded prizes a prize re-draw will be conducted the following business day on Monday 21st December 2021.
- Incomplete, indecipherable or illegible entries will be deemed invalid.

- If there is a dispute as to the identity of the entrant, the Promoter reserves the right, in it's sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant.
- Prize is subject to the standard Terms and Conditions of individual prize and service providers. If for any reason a winner does not take the prize or an element of the prize at the time stipulated, then the prize or element of the prize will be forfeited and will not be redeemable for cash.
- If any prize (or part of any prize) is unavailable due to reasons beyond the control of the Promoter, the Promoter in its sole discretion, reserves the right to substitute the prize (or that part of the prize) with a prize to the equal value;/or specification.
- Prizes, or any unused portion of a prize, are not transferrable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash, unless otherwise specified. Prize must be collected from the Centre Management office unless pre-arranged in writing with the Promoter.